
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2466
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
NATIONAL RURAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AUTHORITY . 
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Owaisi Shri
Asaduddin;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal;Singh Shri Dushyant;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes, to set up National Rural Development Training Authority to evolve a new educational and
training methodology for rural development and improving the livelihoods of the rural folk; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the responsibilities proposed to be assigned to the proposed authority to ensure the rural development and improve rural
livelihoods; and 

(d) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a): Yes, Sir. 

(b) to (d): The details are being finalized in consultation with stakeholders and the final decision will be taken on completion of the
consultation process. 
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